
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4675

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2019

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount

Component Allocated Places Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on

account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Allocated Places Advance -

2019)

 

I, KATERINA LAWLER, delegate of the Secretary for Education: 

 

DETERMINE 

 

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher

Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, 

 

AND I DETERMINE: 

 

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 0 12,138,280 12,138,280

Charles Sturt University 0 14,801,239 14,801,239

Macquarie University 0 7,326,617 7,326,617

Southern Cross University 0 9,478,573 9,478,573



Page 2

The University of New England 0 26,867,299 26,867,299

The University of New South Wales 0 45,987,477 45,987,477

The University of Newcastle 0 34,072,579 34,072,579

The University of Sydney 0 46,897,776 46,897,776

University of Technology Sydney 0 5,653,143 5,653,143

University of Western Sydney 0 42,127,645 42,127,645

University of Wollongong 0 15,631,478 15,631,478

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 0 24,980,497 24,980,497

Federation University Australia 0 6,807,670 6,807,670

La Trobe University 0 12,175,889 12,175,889

Monash University 0 57,389,963 57,389,963

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

0 33,253,926 33,253,926

Swinburne University of Technology 0 6,879,636 6,879,636

The University of Melbourne 0 94,371,969 94,371,969

Victoria University 0 12,932,764 12,932,764

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 10,931,652 10,931,652

Griffith University 0 31,004,626 31,004,626

James Cook University 0 33,345,915 33,345,915

Queensland University of Technology 0 12,217,813 12,217,813

The University of Queensland 0 42,171,379 42,171,379

University of Southern Queensland 0 33,358,274 33,358,274

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 9,587,956 9,587,956

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 0 17,613,625 17,613,625

Edith Cowan University 0 15,871,240 15,871,240

Murdoch University 0 4,767,434 4,767,434

The University of Western Australia 0 64,780,478 64,780,478

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 0 21,920,642 21,920,642

The University of Adelaide 0 31,255,208 31,255,208

University of South Australia 0 24,462,555 24,462,555

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 0 54,657,094 54,657,094

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 0 11,541,237 11,541,237

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 0 8,954,421 8,954,421

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 0 10,607,595 10,607,595

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited 0 9,011,806 9,011,806



Page 3

Christian Heritage College 0 3,278,909 3,278,909

Eastern College Australia Inc 0 636,607 636,607

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 0 5,380,273 5,380,273

Melbourne Polytechnic 0 1,327,320 1,327,320

Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 1,949,192 1,949,192

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 66,337,999 66,337,999

TOTAL Australia
0 1,036,745,670 1,036,745,670

Variation Reason

2019 Commonwealth Grant Scheme initial designated (allocated) advance payments - Approved by Katerina Lawler, 26 November

2018.

Approved by KATERINA LAWLER on 13 December 2018 at 16:27:13

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 18

December 2018 05:00:12


